



Veggie Nuggets, 180g

Breaded vegetarian Nuggets based on soy, pre-fried



article number 233220	barcode (item)  4 026813 330284	barcode (packaging)  4 026813 331267	eco-ID 321847	
---------------------------------	---	--	-------------------------	---

Brand

bio inside



Quality

EU organic logo, EU agriculture / Non EU agriculture

Particularities

Vegetarian alternative to chicken nuggets.

Short description

Breaded soya-based vegetarian nuggets, pre-fried

Usage instructions

In the pan: Thaw the veggie nuggets in the fridge. Place the thawed nuggets in a preheated pan with a little oil. Cook over medium heat about 4 – 5 minutes. Turn for several times during cooking.

Consumer storage instructions supplement

Store at -18°C. Once defrosted do not refreeze.

Origin

Netherlands (NL)

Origin of the raw materials

European Union

Country of packing

Netherlands

Ingredients

Water, breadcrumbs* (WHEAT flour*, yeast, salt, turmeric powder*), textured SOY flour* 13 %, sunflower oil*, onions*, EGG WHITE powder*, RYE flour*, WHEAT flour*, lemon juice*, potato starch*, spices* (onion powder*, parsnip powder*, garlic powder*, white pepper*, lovage*), WHEAT gluten*, WHEAT starch*, salt, thickeners: guar gum*, vinegar*, acidity regulator: citric acid.

allergenic ingredients: Gluten, Eggs and egg products, Soybeans and soyproducts

*= ingredients from organic farming

allergy notes

contained: Eggs and egg products, Gluten, Soybeans and soyproducts, Rye, Wheat, Pepper, Umbelliferae, Yeast

other allergy and dietary notes

vegetarian ✓ Raw materials not iodised ✓ unsweetened ✓





Veggie Nuggets, 180g

Breaded vegetarian Nuggets based on soy, pre-fried



article number 233220	barcode (item)  4 026813 330284	barcode (packaging)  4 026813 331267	eco-ID 321847	
---------------------------------	---	--	-------------------------	---

category-specific information

Legal product category..... food
 Leavening agent..... yeast
 Preparation type..... Frying pan
 Use of palm fat / palm oil..... no
 Weight of piece..... 20g

Quality

Organic product..... yes
 Official organic labels..... EU organic logo
 Organic certification body..... NL-BIO-01

additional designations

Product name medium version..... Veggie nuggets

Additional designations

Shelf signs text (item name)..... Veggie nuggets
 Sales slip text (item name)..... Veggie nuggets

Further legal information

Additives, declaration obligatory..... Do not refreeze after defrosting, heat before consumption

Compulsory label information

Compulsory additive label information..... Legal demands: The product meets the requirements of EC Directives and the following. Fully accepted organic product according to applicable EU Organic Regulation. GMO: The products do not contain genetically modified raw materials or genetically modified organisms since it is processed according to applicable EU Organic Regulation. Unintentional genetic modifications that enter the food in traces during cultivation, production, placing on the market or handling are not taken into account. Therefore it is not mandatory to label the products according the Council Regulation (EC) No 1829/2003 and (EC) No 1830/2003.

Legal information

Legal designation of the product..... Breaded vegetarian nuggets based on soy, pre-fried, deep-frozen
 Address of distributor..... Demeter-Felderzeugnisse GmbH, Neue Bergstraße 13, D-64665 Alsbach



Veggie Nuggets, 180g

Breaded vegetarian Nuggets based on soy, pre-fried



article number 233220	barcode (item)  4 026813 330284	barcode (packaging)  4 026813 331267	eco-ID 321847	
---------------------------------	---	--	-------------------------	---

nutritional values & analytical results per 100 g

Energy in kJ / 100 g or 100 ml	987 kJ / 235 kcal
Fat	8,0 g
of which saturates	0,9 g
Carbohydrates	25 g
of which sugars	3,2 g
Fibre	5,4 g
Protein	13 g
Determining the nutritional values by	calculation
Salt	1,1 g

information on consumer unit

Counter sale	no
Orderable piece	no
Sales designation of piece	folding carton
Packaging material	cardboard, PA, PE
Packaging marked language code	German, English, French, Dutch, Spanish, Portuguese, Greek

information for the trade (btob)

Batch-numbered	batched
Available from date	2000-01-01
Trade item date on packaging	best before on the packaging
Min. lifespan from time of departure warehouse	150 days
Storage minimum temperature	-40 °C
Storage maximum temperature	-18 °C
Storage instruction for wholesalers	store at -18°
Import classification value	21069092
Weight PU1 content	1 kg

dimensions and weights of the consumer unit

Width of a piece	112 mm
Depth of a piece	30 mm
Height of a piece	183 mm
Gross weight of a piece	0,204 kg
Net weight in kg	0,18 kg

information on retailer unit

Orderable unit trade item 1	yes
GTIN pu printed on cardboard	yes
Quantity of pieces in PU1	8 pcs
Sales designation of PU1	carton
Packaging material PU1	cardboard

Dimensions and weights of the retailer unit

Width of pu1	188 mm
Depth of pu1	272 mm
Height of pu1	130 mm
Gross weight of the pu1	1,762 kg



Veggie Nuggets, 180g

Breaded vegetarian Nuggets based on soy, pre-fried



article number 233220	barcode (item)  4 026813 330284	barcode (packaging)  4 026813 331267	eco-ID 321847	
---------------------------------	---	--	-------------------------	---

information on the pallet

Pallet.....	1 / 1 EURO pallet
Handling of pallet.....	Exchange pallets
Width of the pallet.....	800 mm
Depth of the pallet.....	1200 mm
Height of unloaded pallet.....	144 mm
Max. height of the pallet.....	1850 mm
Gross weight of pallet.....	387 kg
Quantity of PU in 1 layer.....	16 pcs
Quantity of PU on pallet.....	208 pcs
Pallets stackable.....	no pcs
Unit stacking factor.....	1 pcs
Transport stacking factor.....	1 pcs

prices and conditions (in Germany)

VAT Austria.....	10 %
Base price factor.....	5.556

other

Is packaging marked with ingredients.....	yes
Convenience level.....	ready to cook (65%)

Other

Full declaration on label.....	yes
--------------------------------	-----

Others

E numbers.....	e330, e412
----------------	------------

individually

aroma, consistency

Taste.....	slightly spicy
Odour.....	like deep-fried breadcrumbs
Consistency.....	inside: creamy texture, outside: crispy breading

Disposal

Disposal system.....	noventiz
----------------------	----------